Bid 60-2021
America's Bravest Equipment Company
Supplier Response
Event Information
Number: Bid 60-2021
Title: Fire Hose
Type: Competitive Bid
Issue Date: 6/2/2021

5" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 62 (28.1) 8.10" 5 ³⁄⁸"
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE
LENGTH COLOR STRIPE COLOR* COUPLING
SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING
MATERIAL OPTIONS
FC
17 = 1 ³⁄⁴"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3"
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
X
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White (coated)
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
K = Black
G = Green
Blank = No Stripe
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3”
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
Aluminum
UL = UL Labeled
ULC = �UL Canada
Labeled
Part No. Example: FC17X50YR15N = FC Conquest Hose, 1 ³⁄⁴" ID by 50' Length, Yellow with Red Stripe, 1 ¹⁄²" NH/NST Aluminum Coupling
*Choose high contrast stripe color as compared to the selected hose color. Choice may not be available, please verify before ordering.
ATTACK
NATIONAL DURA-PAK
NYLON DOUBLE JACKET ATTACK HOSE
When introduced, Dura-Pak started an industry-wide trend toward lightweight
high-rise hose. Originally designed for back-pack use, Dura-Pak folds tightly for

3" 400 (2760) 800 (5515) 1200 (8275) 32 (14.5) 5.3" 3 - 9/16"
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE LENGTH COLOR COUPLING SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING MATERIAL
DP
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
17 = 1 ³⁄⁴"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3"
X
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White (coated)
15 = 1 ¹⁄²"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 ¹⁄²"
30 = 3"
N = NH
I = IPT
Aluminum
Part No. Example: DP17X50O15N = DP Dura-Pak Hose, 1 ³⁄⁴" ID by 50' Length, Orange, 1 ¹⁄²" NH/NST Aluminum Coupling
CAFS
POTABLE
WATER
HIGH-RISE
USA MADE
Specializing in Fire & Safety Equipment
PO Box 1451 DATE: 6/16/2021
Corbin, KY 40702
Phone (502) 231-7991  GOOD THRU: 8/14/2023
ATTN:
Lexington Fire Department QUOTE BY: Scott Sizemore
219 East 3rd Street CELL NO: 606-269-9176
Lexington, KY 40508
Comments and/or Special Directions:
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY EACH PRICE
FC17X50_K15NRH Ponn 1-3/4 Inch Double Jacket (Any Color Offered) with a Black Stripe Ponn Conquest 50 Feet 1 $244.00 $244.00
Coupled 1-1/2 Inch NH with Red Head Couplings
FC17X100RK15NRH Ponn 1-3/4 Inch Double Jacket Red with Black Stripe Ponn Conquest 100 Feet Coupled 1-1/2 1 $434.00 $434.00
Inch NH with Red Head Couplings
FC25X50TK25NRH Ponn 2-1/2 Inch Double Jacket Tan with Black Stripe Ponn Conquest 50 Feet Coupled 2-1/2 Inch 1 $289.00 $289.00
NH with Red Head Couplings
FC50X100_45NKT Ponn 5 Inch Double Jacket (Tan or Yellow) Ponn Conquest 100 Feet Coupled 4-1/2 Inch Kwik 1 $875.00 $875.00
Tack Couplings
DP25X50R25NRH National 2-1/2 inch Double Jacket Red Dura Pak 50 Feet Coupled 2-1/2 Inch NH with Red Head 1 $215.00 $215.00
Couplings
ALL HOSE TO BE STENCILED
PRICING ON HOSE TO BE VALID FOR TWO (2) YEARS - EXPIRING ON AUGUST 14, 2023
SHIPPING AND HANDLING CHARGES ARE NOT  INCLUDED IN THIS QUOTE $2,057.00
Shipping charges will be billed as actual.
If you have any questions, please contact our office, 502-231-7991
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
QUOTATION
Page 1 of 1